BOLT MINI
Electric Water Heater
Engineered Solutions
 Watts Heating and Hot Water Solutions LLC dba Lync  by Watts
425 W Everman Pkway, St. 101   •  Fort Worth, TX 76134
USA:  T: (817) 335 -9531
Technical Support   •  (800) 433 -5654 (ext. 3)  •  Mon -Fri, 8 am - 5 pm CST
© 202 6 LYNC

heating plant consists of heat pumps which are designed for specific water temperature ranges.
In this mode the water flow rates may be higher than other applications, but the water
temperature rise, or ΔT may be relatively low.
• Point of Use: In this mode, the heated water may be used directly from a sink or dishwasher or
anywhere a user could dispense heated water. It is also likely that this water was heated from
ground water temperature to the desired hot water temperature. This heater is not designed to
be used for applications where the user could be exposed directly to scalding water, such as a
shower or bath.
• Side Arm Heater. In this mode, the heater can be paired with a storage tank and the water from
the tank would be circulated through the heater and sent back to the tank. For this mode, the
heater will regulate the water temperature based on an optional temperature sensor remotely
located in the storage tank.
5.2.  Control Settings
The Bolt Mini Operating Temperature Control has 5 menus:
10°F 20°F 30°F 40°F 60°F 80°F 100°F 120°F 140°F
LLAR12 12 8.2 4.1 2.7 2.0 1.4 1.0 0.8 0.7 0.6
LLAR18 18 12.3 6.1 4.1 3.1 2.0 1.5 1.2 1.0 0.9
LLAR24 24 16.4 8.2 5.5 4.1 2.7 2.0 1.6 1.4 1.2
LLAR30 30 20.5 10.2 6.8 5.1 3.4 2.6 2.0 1.7 1.5
LLAR36 36 24.6 12.3 8.2 6.1 4.1 3.1 2.5 2.0 1.8
LLAR45 45 30.7 15.3 10.2 7.7 5.1 3.8 3.1 2.5 2.2
LLAR54 54 36.8 18.4 12.3 9.2 6.1 4.6 3.7 3.1 2.6
Maximum Flow Rate at Temperature Rise (gpm @ °F ΔT)
Model
kW
Rating